South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:25:36 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2699 (Rat #0308, Act #0287 of 1982) General Bill, By R.L. Helmly, R.L. Altman and F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 12-39-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to county auditors, so as to authorize
the Auditor to correct the errors made in an assessment of real property prior to payment of taxes, or upon order of the
Assessor or Board of Appeals, for any tax year; to correct errors made by public officials; to provide that no personal property
be taxed for ad valorem purposes more than once in any tax year; and to repeal Section 12-37-920, relating to the exclusion of
certain personal property from being included in retail dealers' tax inventory.-at

04/09/81
04/09/81
05/06/81
05/13/81
05/13/81
05/14/81
05/20/81
05/20/81
02/10/82
02/11/82
02/17/82
02/18/82
02/19/82
02/19/82
02/19/82
03/02/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1764

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1764
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2221
Amended HJ-2380

Read second time HJ-2380

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2429

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 308 HJ-957

Signed By Governor

Effective date taxable yrs beg on & after 1/1/80

Act No. 287

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



