

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2699 (Rat #0308, Act #0287 of 1982) General Bill, By R.L. Helmly, R.L. Altman and F.X. Archibald

A Bill to amend Section 12-39-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to county auditors, so as to authorize the Auditor to correct the errors made in an assessment of real property prior to payment of taxes, or upon order of the Assessor or Board of Appeals, for any tax year; to correct errors made by public officials; to provide that no personal property be taxed for ad valorem purposes more than once in any tax year; and to repeal Section 12-37-920, relating to the exclusion of certain personal property from being included in retail dealers' tax inventory.-at

04/09/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1764
04/09/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1764
05/06/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2221
05/13/81	House	Amended HJ-2380
05/13/81	House	Read second time HJ-2380
05/14/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2429
05/20/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/20/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
02/10/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16
02/11/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/17/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-15
02/18/82	House	Ratified R 308 HJ-957
02/19/82		Signed By Governor
02/19/82		Effective date taxable yrs beg on & after 1/1/80
02/19/82		Act No. 287
03/02/82		Copies available